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2020 Board of Directors 
(August 2020) 

 
OFFICERS: 
 
President 
Patrick Boxall, Vice President & COO; Parent 
KRA Corporation 
4105 Flintlock Court, Glenelg, MD 21737 
410-489-5638 home 301-233-6930 cell 
ptjboxall@gmail.com 
(2007) 
 
Vice President 
Donald M. Barrick, Commercial Real Estate 
The BAF Group LLC 
34 Old Granary Court, Catonsville, MD 21228 
410-715-0700 work         410-952-6944 cell 
combroker@bafgroup.com  
(2017) 
 
Secretary 
Katie Gandy, Personal Trainer & Parent 
8028 Brightfield Road, Ellicott City, MD 21043 
410-913-5185 
gandy.katie@gmail.com  
(2018) 
 
Treasurer 
James W. Curran, III, Financial Advisor 
Harbor Investment Advisory 
608 Meadowridge Road, Towson, MD 21204 
443 418-5551   cell           410-659-8918 work 
JCurran@HarborLLC.com 
(2017) 
 
Past President 
Theresa Ballinger, CPA, MBA & Parent 
4601 Morning Ride Court, Ellicott City, MD 21042 
410-461-0595 home 240-678-9937 cell 
tballinger@verizon.net  
(2011) 
 
 
 

DIRECTORS: 
 
Brad Bernstein, Counselor 
Crossroads Psychology 
10593 Twin Rivers Road, Columbia, MD 21044 
443-742-9867 
bradrbernstein@gmail.com 
(2020) 
 

Jackie Robinson-Cooper, Banker Call Ctr. Mgr. & Parent 

Capital One 
9682 Maryland Avenue, Laurel, MD 20723 
301-500-4598 cell             301-395-7375 
Jacqueline.cooper@capitalone.com 
(2020) 
 
Nora Hart, Development Director & Parent 
The Metropolitan Ear 
7855 Tuckahoe Court, Fulton, MD 20759 
301-776-8408 home          571-232-8632 cell 
ms.nora.hart@gmail.com 
(2014) 
 
Robin T. Kittleman, Educator 
Speech Pathologist, Montgomery County Public 
Schools Deaf and Hard of Hearing Program 
3030 Kittleman Lane , West Friendship, MD 21794 
301-717-0258 
kittlemanrobin@gmail.com 
(2020) 
 
Marianne Martinson, Vet. Epidemiologist & Parent 
906 High Stepper Trail, Sykesville, MD 21784 
443-864-7970 
rossfda@hotmail.com 
(2020) 
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Jennifer May, Director & Parent 
Kentmere Healthcare Consulting Co. 
12288 Hydeaway Court, Highland, MD 20777 
301-854-1154 home 301-675-0012 cell 
jennmay91@gmail.com 
(2010) 
 
Erik Kristopher Myers, Writer, Filmmaker & Parent 
Systems Engineering Group, Inc.  
3106 Harview Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21234 
410-868-6866 
ekmyers@gmail.com 
(2018) 
 
Catherine Pakulla, Director of Business Retention-
Expansion, Howard County Economic Dev. Authority 
4638 Sheppard Manor Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21042 
443-794-9590 
cpakulla@hceda.org   

(2020) 
 
Matthew Plantz, Self-Advocate 
10162 Placid Lake 
Columbia, MD 21044 
443-621-8619  cell 410-964-9915 home 
plantzmatthew@gmail.com 
(2018) 
 
Sabina Sambat, Nurse Practitioner & Parent 
KellyCare 
12325 Fox Meadow Ln., West Friendship, MD 21794 
410-491-9597 cell        410-489-7930 home 
sabina.sambat@gmail.com 
(2010) 
 
Andrew Stettner, Sr. Fellow, The Century Foundation 
11340 Duke Street 
Fulton, MD 20759 
718-877-2044 
astettner.as@gmail.com  
(2020) 
 
Jorge Tirigall, Self-Advocate, Filmmaker, Screenwriter, 
Songwriter 
5351 Harper’s Farm Rd, Apt. #1, Columbia, MD 21044 
410-660-8947 
Jorgetirigall14@gmail.com 
(2020) 
 
Mia Williams, Administrator & Parent 
Howard County Fire & Rescue 
1817 Weyburn Road, Rosedale, MD 21237 
410-371-8440 
65mwilliams@gmail.com 
(2018) 

 
 
 
 
Lisa Wilson, RDH, MS Clinical Dental Hygienist  & Parent 
University of MD Dental School 
8149 Stabean Drive, Fulton, MD 20759 
434-864-8579 
lisagallaher@hotmail.com 
(2016) 
 
 
 
STAFF: 
 
Beth Benevides, Consultant, Special Education 
2074 Saint James Road, Marriottsville, MD 21104 
443-977-0513 
elizabethbenevides1@gmail.com 
 
Stacy Hurley, Family Navigator/Social Worker 
3200 Greenhill Road, Edgemere, MD 21219 
410-733-1516 
Stacy.Hurley@howard-autism.org  
 
Susanne Mason, Resource Center & Event 
Coordinator 
8855 Stonebrook Lane, Columbia, MD 21046 
443-799-7081 cell 
susanne.mason@howard-autism.org 
 
Dana Riley, Bookkeeper 
13479 Allnutt Lane, Highland, MD 20777 
410-531-5662 home       443-996-3737 cell 
dana.riley@howard-autism.org 
 
Melissa Rosenberg, Executive Director 
10525 Kinloch Road, Silver Spring, MD 20903 
301-434-4409 home        240-271-7066 cell 
melissa.rosenberg@howard-autism.org 
 
Sara Sommerville, Special Education News Center 
Coordinator 
10202 Westwood Drive, Columbia, MD 21029 
410-997-4231 home         443-514-7681 cell 
sara.sommerville@gmail.com 
 
 
(Revised August 2020) 
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